

# **Market Announcement**

24 July 2023

# Mount Burgess Mining NL (ASX: MTB) - Trading Halt

## **Description**

The securities of Mount Burgess Mining NL ('MTB') will be placed in trading halt at the request of MTB, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 26 July 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

Sam Dorland

Adviser, Listings Compliance



23 July 2023 ASX CODE: MTB

ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam

### Mount Burgess Mining NL – Request for Trading Halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Mount Burgess Mining NL (ASX:MTB) (the "Company") requests an immediate trading halt over the Company's securities pending an announcement in respect of a capital raising.

The trading halt is requested until the earlier of the commencement of trading on Wednesday 26 July or upon the release by the Company of an announcement to the market regarding the above.

The Directors are not aware of any reason why a trading halt should not be granted nor is it aware of any further information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

If ASX has any further queries please contact me.

Lodged electronically on behalf of the Board.

**Nigel Forrester** 

Chairman

ACN: 009 067 476

8/800 Albany Hwy, East Victoria Park, Western Australia 6101

> Tel: (61 8) 9355 0123 Fax: (61 8) 9355 1484 nigel@mountburgess.com

www.mountburgess.com